### 506445923 01/12/2021

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6492692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NARRATIVEDX, INC.	01/11/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES, LLC
Street Address:	404 COLUMBIA PLACE
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46601

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16170428
Application Number:	16124829
Application Number:	62555331
Application Number:	62233657
Patent Number:	10261992
Patent Number:	10331790
Patent Number:	10528671
Patent Number:	10114814

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (520)623-2418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 520-770-8700

**Email:** patents@quarles.com, melanie.montenegro@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP (TUC)
Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	153586.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELANIE G. MONTENEGRO
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie G. Montenegro/

506445923 REEL: 054895 FRAME: 0892

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2021

Total Attachments: 3
source=Patent\_Assignment\_NDX\_PGA#page1.tif
source=Patent\_Assignment\_NDX\_PGA#page2.tif
source=Patent\_Assignment\_NDX\_PGA#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054895 FRAME: 0893

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NARRATIVEDX, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 1224 East 12th Street, Austin, Texas 78702 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in United States Patent Applications/Letters Patents as listed on Schedule A, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, PRESS GANEY ASSOCIATES LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Indiana having a principal place of business at 404 Columbia Place, South Bend, Indiana 46601 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in the Patent Applications and Letters Patents referenced in the attached Schedule A granted in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions that are the subject to the Patent Applications and Letters Patents in Exhibit A, in the United States and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced Patent Applications and Letters Patents, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof in the United States and in any and all foreign countries including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to record said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications and Letters Patents, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor grants to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

FURTHER, to the extent applicable, Assignor also hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to sue third parties for any past, present or future infringement, and to collect all damages relating thereto, of all Patent Applications and Letters Patents assigned herein.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

1

# On behalf of the Assignor:

Given Name (first and middle[if any])	Family Name or Surname	
Devin J.	Anderson	
Signature	Date 01/11/2021	
Title		

# On behalf of the Assignee:

Family Name or Surname	Family Name or Surname	
Anderson		
Date 01/11/2021		
_	Anderson	

## SCHEDULE A

TITLE	APPLICATION NO. (PATENT NO.)	FILING DATE (ISSUE DATE)
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIONIZING COMMENTS	16/170,428	10-25-2018
TECHNOLOGIES FOR VALID DEPENDENCY PARSING IN CASUAL TEXT	16/124,829	9-7-2018
TECHNOLOGIES FOR DETERMINING CLAUSE BOUNDARIES TO REMEDY BAD DEPENDENCY PARSES ACROSS SEMANTICALLY INDEPENDENT CLAUSES IN CASUAL TEXT	62/555,331	9/7/2017
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIONIZING PATIENT COMMENTS	62/233,657	9/28/2015
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIONIZING PATIENT COMMENTS	16/156,336 (10,261,992)	10-10-2018 (4/16/2019)
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIONIZING COMMENTS	16,236,997 (10,331,790)	12-31-2018 (6-25-2019)
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIONIZING COMMENTS USING VOICE DATA	16/451,816 (10,528,671)	6-25-2019 (1-07-2020)
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ACTIONIZING PATIENT COMMENTS	15/277,892 (10,114,814)	9/27/2016 (10/30/2018_

3

PATENT REEL: 054895 FRAME: 0896